

**2019 PLAYGROUND REPLACEMENTS - GROUP 2**

CONTRACT NO. 9398

DATE: 5/23/19

**Madison Commercial  
Landscapes Inc.**

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension
<b>Section B: Proposal Page - Hiestand Park</b>			
10802.0 - TREE ROOT PROTECTION - EA	5.00	\$35.00	\$175.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	612.00	\$17.00	\$10,404.00
20103.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - PEA GRAVEL - CY	170.00	\$22.00	\$3,740.00
20130.0 - UNDERDRAIN - LF	353.00	\$12.00	\$4,236.00
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	670.00	\$3.00	\$2,010.00
20202.0 - FILL BORROW - CY	0.00	\$16.00	\$0.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	32.00	\$22.00	\$704.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	439.00	\$17.00	\$7,463.00
20303.0 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - LF	16.00	\$22.00	\$352.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	439.00	\$2.00	\$878.00
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
21017.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	379.00	\$6.00	\$2,274.00
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	439.00	\$3.00	\$1,317.00
30301.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	80.00	\$18.00	\$1,440.00
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	34.00	\$25.00	\$850.00
40201.0 - HMA PAVEMENT 3 LT 58-28 S - TON	11.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00
90000.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	400.00	\$2.00	\$800.00
90001.0 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
90002.0 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	72.00	\$15.00	\$1,080.00
90003.0 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING WOOD FIBER MULCH - CY	246.00	\$18.00	\$4,428.00
90004.0 - REMOVE EXISTING BENCH - EA	1.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
90005.0 - INSTALL BACKED BENCH - EA	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
90006.0 - INSTALL BACKLESS BENCH - EA	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
90007.0 - GRANITE BOULDER 36"X36"X36" - EA	3.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
90009.0 - INSTALL NATURAL WOOD LOG - EA	2.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
<b>Subtotal</b>			<u>\$65,911.00</u>
<b>Section B: Proposal Page - Lake View Heights Park</b>			
10802.0 - TREE ROOT PROTECTION - EA	5.00	\$35.00	\$175.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	394.00	\$18.00	\$7,092.00
20103.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - PEA GRAVEL - CY	170.00	\$22.00	\$3,740.00
20130.0 - UNDERDRAIN - LF	258.00	\$12.00	\$3,096.00
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	355.00	\$3.00	\$1,065.00
20202.0 - FILL BORROW - CY	379.00	\$17.00	\$6,443.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	35.00	\$25.00	\$875.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	1067.00	\$15.00	\$16,005.00
20301.0 - SAWCUT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT - LF	8.00	\$25.00	\$200.00
20323.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY - SF	40.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	1665.00	\$2.00	\$3,330.00
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
21017.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	306.00	\$6.00	\$1,836.00
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	1665.00	\$3.00	\$4,995.00
30301.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	80.00	\$18.00	\$1,440.00
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	73.00	\$25.00	\$1,825.00

**2019 PLAYGROUND REPLACEMENTS - GROUP 2**

CONTRACT NO. 9398

DATE: 5/23/19

**Madison Commercial  
Landscapes Inc.**

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension
40201.0 - HMA PAVEMENT 3 LT 58-28 S - TON	25.00	\$244.00	\$6,100.00
90000.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	441.00	\$2.00	\$882.00
90001.0 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
90002.0 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	58.00	\$15.00	\$870.00
90003.0 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING - WOOD FIBER MULCH - CY	130.00	\$18.00	\$2,340.00
90004.0 - REMOVE EXISTING BENCH - EA	1.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
90005.0 - INSTALL BACKED BENCH - EA	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
<b>Subtotal</b>			<b>\$76,669.00</b>

**Section B: Proposal Page - Sherman Village Park**

10802.0 - TREE ROOT PROTECTION - EA	3.00	\$45.00	\$135.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	108.00	\$20.00	\$2,160.00
20103.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - PEA GRAVEL - CY	112.00	\$22.00	\$2,464.00
20130.0 - UNDERDRAIN - LF	163.00	\$12.00	\$1,956.00
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	443.00	\$3.00	\$1,329.00
20202.0 - FILL BORROW - CY	144.00	\$22.00	\$3,168.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	35.00	\$25.00	\$875.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	435.00	\$17.00	\$7,395.00
20323.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY - SF	40.00	\$5.00	\$200.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	1191.00	\$2.00	\$2,382.00
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
21017.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	268.00	\$6.00	\$1,608.00
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	1191.00	\$3.00	\$3,573.00
30301.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	80.00	\$18.00	\$1,440.00
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	9.90	\$25.00	\$247.50
40201.0 - HMA PAVEMENT 3 LT 58-28 S - TON	2.50	\$1,500.00	\$3,750.00
90000.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
90001.0 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
90002.0 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	54.00	\$15.00	\$810.00
90003.0 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING - WOOD FIBER MULCH - CY	133.00	\$18.00	\$2,394.00
90004.0 - REMOVE EXISTING BENCH - EA	1.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
90005.0 - INSTALL BACKED BENCH - EA	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
<b>Subtotal</b>			<b>\$51,046.50</b>

**Section B: Proposal Page - Penn Park**

10802.0 - TREE ROOT PROTECTION - EA	5.00	\$45.00	\$225.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	86.00	\$18.00	\$1,548.00
20104.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - PEA GRAVEL / RUBBER MIX - CY	241.00	\$28.00	\$6,748.00
20130.0 - UNDERDRAIN - LF	229.50	\$12.00	\$2,754.00
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	481.00	\$3.00	\$1,443.00
20202.0 - FILL BORROW - CY	233.00	\$18.00	\$4,194.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	35.00	\$25.00	\$875.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	519.00	\$17.00	\$8,823.00
20323.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY - SF	80.00	\$5.00	\$400.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	895.00	\$2.00	\$1,790.00
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00

**2019 PLAYGROUND REPLACEMENTS - GROUP 2**

CONTRACT NO. 9398

DATE: 5/23/19

**Madison Commercial  
Landscapes Inc.**

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension
21017.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	185.00	\$6.00	\$1,110.00
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	895.00	\$3.00	\$2,685.00
30301.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	80.00	\$18.00	\$1,440.00
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	10.30	\$50.00	\$515.00
40201.0 - HMA PAVEMENT 3 LT 58-28 S - TON	2.60	\$1,500.00	\$3,900.00
90000.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	678.00	\$2.00	\$1,356.00
90001.0 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
90002.0 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	59.00	\$15.00	\$885.00
90004.0 - REMOVE EXISTING BENCH - EA	2.00	\$10.00	\$20.00
90005.0 - INSTALL BACKED BENCH - EA	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
90008.0 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING - RUBBER MULCH - CY	185.00	\$65.00	\$12,025.00
<b>Subtotal</b>			<b>\$70,386.00</b>
<b>Section B: Proposal Page - O.B. Sherry Park</b>			
10802.0 - TREE ROOT PROTECTION - EA	4.00	\$45.00	\$180.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	77.00	\$18.00	\$1,386.00
20103.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - PEA GRAVEL - CY	92.00	\$22.00	\$2,024.00
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	390.00	\$3.00	\$1,170.00
20202.0 - FILL BORROW - CY	65.00	\$17.00	\$1,105.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	21.00	\$25.00	\$525.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	123.00	\$17.00	\$2,091.00
20401.0 - CLEARING - ID	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
20406.0 - GRUBBING - ID	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	140.00	\$2.00	\$280.00
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
21017.0 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	140.00	\$6.00	\$840.00
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - SY	140.00	\$3.00	\$420.00
30301.0 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - SF	80.00	\$18.00	\$1,440.00
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	18.00	\$35.00	\$630.00
40201.0 - HMA PAVEMENT 3 LT 58-28 S - TON	5.30	\$800.00	\$4,240.00
90000.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	375.00	\$2.00	\$750.00
90001.0 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00
90002.0 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	59.00	\$15.00	\$885.00
90003.0 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING WOOD MULCH - CY	142.00	\$18.00	\$2,556.00
90005.0 - INSTALL BACKED BENCH - EA	2.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
90007.0 - GRANITE BOULDER 36"X36"X36" - EA	4.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
<b>Subtotal</b>			<b>\$41,872.00</b>
<b>119 Items</b>	<b>Totals</b>		<b>\$305,884.50</b>